SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 731/2023

TALLI GRAM PANCHAYAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22811/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.22812/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 13-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Shaantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

M/S. Khaitan & Co has entered caveat on behalf of respondent No. 4. Hence issue of formal notice to the said respondent is dispensed.

Issue notice to respondents No. 1 to 3 and 5.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR