SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.731/2023

TALLI GRAM PANCHAYAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22811/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.22812/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 11-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Nikitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Metha, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since this appeal requires detailed hearing, we grant early hearing of the appeal.

List in the hearing list on 26.07.2023 .

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR